
Effective October 1, 2021 

 
 JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY 
 GENERAL SERVICE WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE  
 
 
 
 AVAILABILITY 
 
This rate schedule shall apply to wastewater service to commercial, industrial, governmental and other customers, not 
classified as residential.  The rate is based upon the amount of water measured by JEA's metering facilities at each point of 
delivery. 
 
 
 RATE 
 

Customer Charge:  $26.78 per month 
Wastewater Charge: 

First ............................................ 500,000 gallons per month at $0.580 per 100 gallons 
Next ............................................ 500,000 gallons per month at $0.526 per 100 gallons 
Excess over ............................. 1,000,000 gallons per month at $0.362 per 100 gallons 

Surcharge: 
Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOD) over 450 mg/l .............. $0.1879 per pound 
Suspended Solids (SS) over 500 mg/l ................................................................ $0.1486 per pound 
Fats, Oil and Grease over 100 mg/l .................................................................... $0.1486 per pound 

 
 
 
 SPECIAL MONTHLY BILL 
 
Any customer discharging wastewater, other than normal strength waste and flow, into JEA's wastewater system is subject 
to the requirements of JEA's WASTEWATER SYSTEM USE REGULATIONS and will pay (in addition to the wastewater 
charges) the appropriate surcharges based on the characteristics and strength of the wastewater. 
 
 
 PAYMENT 
 
Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly.  Any amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on bill may be 
subject to additional charges under Jackson Energy Authority’s standard policy. 

 
 
 
 SINGLE-POINT DELIVERY 
 
The above rates are based upon the supply of service through a single delivery and metering point.  Separate supply for the 
same customer at other points of consumption shall be separately metered and billed. 
 
                    
 
Service under this classification is subject to Rules and Regulations of JEA. 
  
 


	MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

